     Service Manual
          MT1132
        13” Color Television
THIS SERVICE MANUAL IS FOR MT1132 SUFFIX A , B ,
                        C AND D CRT USAGE
SUFFIX A SUFFIX B SUFFIX C SUFFIX D
V451 5721-014ST37N
(37GDA86X)

Hashimah
MT1192
                                                    EXPLODED  VIEW
- 18 -
180
179
158
Part No. Description Part No. Description
GENERAL UNIT PARTS LIST
135 1662-78503 Push Button C4 5345-475-50 4.7 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
136 1532-25301 Window C7 5345-337-16 330 uF +-20% 16V Electrolytic
140 2240-742 Holder;CORD BUSHING C8 5345-226-50 22 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
154 2133-318 Protector;BUTTON C101 5369-104144 0.1 uF +-10% 25V Semiconductor
157 2651-199 Spring CRT;WIRE C102 5369-104144 0.1 uF +-10% 25V Semiconductor
158 2132-412 Wedge Deflection Yoke; SPACER(x3) C103 5345-475-50 4.7 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
161 2222-378 Heat Sink C104 5361-270JCH 27 pF +-5% 50V Ceramic CH
163 2222-295 Heat Sink C105 5361-270JCH 27 pF +-5% 50V Ceramic CH
165 2240-723 Holder JACK C106 5361-300JCH 30 pF +-5% 50V Ceramic CH
167 2240-R0101 Holder Wiring;WIREx2(x4) C107 5345-107-10 100 uF +-20% 10V Electrolytic
169 2240-7051 Holder Wiring C108 V5369-S04FZ223 0.022 uF +80%-20% 25V Semiconductor
170 2240-7052 Holder Wiring C109 V5361-S17CJ8R2 8.2 pF +-5% 50V Ceramic CH
171 2114-1300 Bushing CRT;(x4) C111 V5369-S05BK681 680 pF +-10% 50V Semiconductor
172 2401-542 Metal Washer;(BOTTOM)(x2) C112 V5369-S05BK681 680 pF +-10% 50V Semiconductor
173 2401-543 Metal Washer;CRT(TOP)(x2) C126 V5361-S17BK561 560 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B
174 2340-33 Special Self-Tapping Screw (+);(x4) C127 V5369-S05BK102 1000 pF +-10% 50V Semiconductor
179 2347-R0130082 Self-Tapping Screw (+) (3x8 mm);(x2) C129 5361-101KB 100 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B
180 2347-R0130102 Self-Tapping Screw (+) (3x10 mm) C130 5361-101KB 100 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B
181 2347-R0130102 Self-Tapping Screw (+) (3x10 mm) C177 V5361-S17BK271 270 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B
183 2347-R0140162 Self-Tapping Screw (+) (4x16 mm);(x4) C180 V5361-S17BK101 100 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B
184 2347-R0130082 Self-Tapping Screw (+) (3x8 mm);(x2) C206 V5369-S05BK102 1000 pF +-10% 50V Semiconductor
153 2133-332 Protector C208 5345-474-50 0.47 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
AA A412-13V1109B Cabinet C209 5345-476-16 47 uF +-20% 16V Electrolytic
AB A422-13V1109B Cabiback;SUFFIX A C210 V5369-S04FZ103 0.01 uF +80%-20% 25V Semiconductor
AB A422-13V1109C Cabiback;SUFFIX B C211 5345-475-50 4.7 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
AB A422-13V1109E Cabiback;SUFFIX C C212 5345-475-50 4.7 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
AB A422-13V1109F Cabiback;SUFFIX D C213 V5369-S03XM472 4700 pF +-20% 16V Semiconductor
C214 V5369-S04FZ103 0.01 uF +80%-20% 25V Semiconductor
C217 5361-470JCH 47 pF +-5% 50V Ceramic CH
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST C218 5361-470JCH 47 pF +-5% 50V Ceramic CH
C220 V5369-S03XM222 2200 pF +-20% 16V Semiconductor
C221 V5369-S04FZ103 0.01 uF +80%-20% 25V Semiconductor
C231 V5369-S04FZ103 0.01 uF +80%-20% 25V Semiconductor
L601 4994-041 Coil C232 5345-476-16 47 uF +-20% 16V Electrolytic
C303 5354-104593 0.1 uF +-5% 50V TF
MISCELLANEOUS C304 V5369-S04FZ103 0.01 uF +80%-20% 25V Semiconductor
C305 5345-105-50 1 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
DY501 4993-117 Coil Deflection Yoke SUFFIX A C306 5354-104K1HM 0.1 uF +-10% 50V Mylar
DY501 4993-114 Coil Deflection Yoke SUFFIX B C308 5345-106-50 10 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
DY501 4993-110 Coil Deflection Yoke SUFFIX C C315 5342-S06FM225 2.2 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic NP
DY501 4993-124 Coil Deflection Yoke SUFFIX D C317 V5369-S04FZ103 0.01 uF +80%-20% 25V Semiconductor
LCN801 4163-06036003 Connector with Lead Wire;(SP) C318 5345-476-16 47 uF +-20% 16V Electrolytic
MG1 4291-033 Magnet Assembly C319 V5361-S17CJ100 10 pF +-5% 50V Ceramic CH
SP801 5812-0101G750 Speaker C320 V5369-S04FZ223 0.022 uF +80%-20% 25V Semiconductor
V451 5721-014ST37N CRT;(37GDA86X) SUFFIX A C322 5345-474-50 0.47 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
V451 5721-37CN030T CRT (370KSB22(SYB)) SUFFIX B C326 5345-105-250 1 uF +-20% 250V Electrolytic
V451 5721-026TT37N CRT;(A34JFQ90X) SUFFIX C C331 5345-104-50 0.1 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
V451 5721-030ZT37N CRT;(A34JXV70X) SUFFIX D
112 6142-09010 Infrared Remote Control;CONTROL
331 4105-01901 CRT Wire;(CRT GND)
 - 19 -
Ref No. Ref No.
PCB-1 MAIN P.C.BOARD
COILS AND TRANSFORMER
Part No. Description Part No. Description
CAPACITORS CAPACITORS
C341 5345-104-50 0.1 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic C673 5359-3321959 3300 pF +-10% 400V Polypropylene
C342 5345-104-50 0.1 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic C674 5345-106-250 10 uF +-20% 250V Electrolytic
C343 5345-104-50 0.1 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic C675 5345-108-25 1000 uF +-20% 25V Electrolytic
C344 V5361-S17BK101 100 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B C676 5345-108-16 1000 uF +-20% 16V Electrolytic
C345 V5361-S17BK101 100 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B C678 5345-107-25 100 uF +-20% 25V Electrolytic
C346 V5361-S17BK101 100 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B C681 5354-104K1HM 0.1 uF +-10% 50V Mylar
C361 5354-102K1HM 1000 pF +-10% 50V Mylar C682 5345-228-06 2200 uF +-20% 6.3V Electrolytic
C362 V5361-S17BK101 1000 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B C683 5359-1031959 0.01 uF +-10% 400V Polypropylene
C380 5345-105-50 1 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic C701 5345-337-16 330 uF +-20% 16V Electrolytic
C381 V5369-S04FZ103 0.01 uF +80%-20% 25V Semiconductor C702 5345-476-16 47 uF +-20% 16V Electrolytic
C391 5345-105-50 1 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic C703 5345-105-50 1 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
C501 5345-L225M50 2.2 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic L.L C704 V5361-S17BK101 100 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B
C503 5354-333K1HM 0.033 uF +-10% 50V Mylar C705 5345-476-16 47 uF +-20% 16V Electrolytic
C504 V5361-S17BK471 470 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B C706 V5369-S05BK102 1000 pF +-10% 50V Semiconductor
C505 5354-104593 0.1 uF +-5% 50V TF C721 5361-S40EM472 4700 pF +-20% 250V Ceramic
C506 5345-107-25 100 uF +-20% 25V Electrolytic C722 5361-S40EM472 4700 pF +-20% 250V Ceramic
C507 5354-473K1HM 0.047 uF +-10% 50V Mylar C751 5345-474-50 0.47 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
C508 5345-108-25 1000 uF +-20% 25V Electrolytic C752 5345-108-16 1000 uF +-20% 16V Electrolytic
C509 5345-L225M50 2.2 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic L.L C753 5354-104593 0.1 uF +-5% 50V TF
C510 5345-L335M50 3.3 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic L.L C754 V5361-S17CK4R7 40 uF +-10% 50V Ceramic CH
C511 5345-107-25 100 uF +-20% 25V Electrolytic C801 5345-475-50 4.7 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
C512 V5361-S17BK101 100 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B C802 V5369-S03XM222 2200 pF +-20% 16V Semiconductor
C551 V5369-S04FZ103 0.01 uF +80%-20% 25V Semiconductor C803 5345-476-16 47 uF +-20% 16V Electrolytic
C552 5345-225-50 2.2 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic C804 5345-227-16 220 uF +-20% 16V Electrolytic
C553 V5369-S04FZ103 0.01 uF +80%-20% 25V Semiconductor C805 5369-104144 0.1 uF +-10% 25V Semiconductor
C554 5345-107-16 100 uF +-20% 16V Electrolytic C806 5345-108-25 1000 uF +-20% 25V Electrolytic
C555 5345-106-50 10 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic
C556 5345-106-50 10 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic RESISTORS
C557 5361-R01BK331 330 pF +-10% 500V Ceramic
C559 5352-S020J432 4300 pF +-5% 1.6 kV Metalized Polyester R3 V5133-R010J473 47 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
C560 5352-S321J394 0.39 uF +-5% Metalized Polyester R4 V5133-R010J473 47 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
C561 5361-S11BK331 330 pF +-10% 2 kV Ceramic R5 5135-150J50P 15 ohm +-5% 1/2W Carbon
C562 5345-105-50 1 uF +-20% 50V Electrolytic R6 5135-150J50P 15 ohm +-5% 1/2W Carbon
C601 5352-S331K104 0.1 uF+-10% Metalized Polyester R101 5134-472J25P 4.7 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
C602 5361-S40FM103 0.01 uF +-20% 250V Cetamic F R102 5134-472J25P 4.7 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
C604 5361-S40FM103 0.01 uF +-20% 250V Cetamic F R103 5134-101J25P 100 ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
C605 5361-S40FM103 0.01 uF +-20% 250V Cetamic F R104 5134-101J25P 100 ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
C606 5361-S09VZ103 0.01 uF +80%-20% 250V Ceramic R105 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
C607 5345-S48LM227 220 uF +-20% 200V Electrolytic R106 V5133-R010J223 22 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
C608 5345-226-160 22 uF +-20% 160V Electrolytic R107 V5133-R010J223 22 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
C609 5345-336-160 33 uF +-20% 160V Electrolytic R110 V5133-R010J223 22 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
C611 5345-108-25 1000 uF +-20% 25V Electrolytic R112 V5133-R010J223 22 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
C614 5361-S40FM103 0.01 uF +-20% 250V Cetamic F R113 V5133-R010J103 10 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
C616 5345-S59MM105 1 uF +-20% 250V Electrolytic R114 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
C664 5345-107-16 100 uF +-20% 16V Electrolytic R116 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
C671 5359-3321959 3300 pF +-10% 400V Polypropylene R119 5134-102J25P 1 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
C672 5359-3321959 3300 pF +-10% 400V Polypropylene R120 5134-102J25P 1 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
Ref No. Ref No.
- 20 -
Part No. Description Part No. Description
RESISTORS RESISTORS
R121 5134-562J25P 5.6 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon R334 5135-124J50P 120 k ohm +-5% 1/2W Carbon
R122 5134-562J25P 5.6 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon R335 5232-683J16P 68 k ohm +-5% 1/6W Carbon
R123 5134-562J25P 5.6 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon R336 V5133-R010J222 2.2 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R124 5134-562J25P 5.6 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon R340 V5133-R010J105 1 M ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R126 V5133-R010J223 22 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R341 V5133-R010J821 820 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R127 V5133-R010J274 270 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R342 V5133-R010J821 820 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R128 V5133-R010J222 2.2 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R343 V5133-R010J821 820 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R129 V5133-R010J103 10 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R344 V5133-R010J103 10 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R131 V5133-R010J332 3.3 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R350 5134-471J25P 470 ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R132 V5133-R010J332 3.3 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R351 V5133-R010J221 220 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R133 V5133-R010J562 5.6 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R361 5134-102J25P 1 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R134 V5133-R010J123 12 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R362 5134-393J25P 39 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R136 5232-104J16P 100 k ohm +-5% 1/6W Carbon R381 5135-821J50P 820 ohm +-5% 1/2W Carbon
R137 V5133-R010J153 15 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R391 V5133-R010J753 75 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R142 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R463 5102-3R35716 3.3 ohm +-5% 1W Fuse
R146 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R501 5134-102J25P 1 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R151 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R503 5134-101J25P 100 ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R152 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R504 V5133-R010J153 15 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R176 V5133-R010J103 10 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R505 5134-471J25P 470 ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R177 V5133-R010J333 33 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R507 5134-563J25P 56 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R178 V5133-R010J563 56 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R508 V5133-R010J333 33 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R179 V5133-R010J183 18 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R509 5134-1R5J25P 1.5 ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R180 V5133-R010J683 68 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R510 V5133-R010J562 5.6 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R181 V5133-R010J333 33 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R518 5232-223J16P 22 k ohm +-5% 1/6W Carbon
R192 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R519 5232-563J16P 56 k ohm +-5% 1/6W Carbon
R193 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R551 5134-222J25P 2.2 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R212 V5133-R010J103 10 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R554 V5133-R010J473 47 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R213 V5133-R010J391 390 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R555 V5133-R010J153 15 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R214 V5133-R010J563 56 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R556 V5133-R010J562 5.6 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R218 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R557 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R220 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R558 5134-331J25P 330 ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R301 V5133-R010J182 1.8 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R559 V5133-R010J331 330 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R302 V5133-R010J182 1.8 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R560 5171-S071J332 3.3 k ohm +-5% 1W Metal
R303 5134-182J25P 1.8 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon R561 5275-S080K332 3.3 k ohm +-10% 5W Cement
R305 V5133-R010J332 3.3 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R562 5135-0R5J50P 0.5 ohm +-5% 1/2W Carbon
R306 V5133-R010J331 330 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R563 5173-S051J331 330 ohm +-5% 2W Metal
R307 V5133-R010J331 330 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R570 V5133-R010J391 390 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R308 5134-182J25P 1.8 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon R601 5179-S010K2R7 2.7 ohm +-10% 5W Cement
R309 V5133-R010J332 3.3 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R603 5276-S021J271 270 ohm +-5% 10W Cement
R310 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R604 5134-123J25P 12 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R319 V5133-R010J221 220 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R605 5134-334J25P 330 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R320 V5133-R010J221 220 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R606 5102-S101J470 47 ohm +-5% 1/4W Fuse
R321 V5133-R010J221 220 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R607 V5133-R010J472 4.7 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R322 V5133-R010J332 3.3 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R610 5275-S080K152 1.5 k ohm +-10% 5W Cement
R328 V5133-R010J222 2.2 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R611 5135-681J50P 680 ohm +-5% 1/2W Carbon
R329 V5133-R010J562 5.6 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R612 5173-S051J332 3.3 k ohm +-5% 2W Metal
R330 V5133-R010J224 220 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon R613 5173-S051J272 2.7 k ohm +-5% 2W Metal
R332 5134-102J25P 1 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon R615 5134-180J25P 18 ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R333 5135-124J50P 120 k ohm +-5% 1/2W Carbon R616 5173-S051J272 2.7 k ohm +-5% 2W Metal
 - 21 -
Ref No. Ref No.
Part No. Description Part No. Description
RESISTORS TRANSISTORS
R617 5275-S080K152 1.5 k ohm +-10% 5W Cement Q101 5613-C143ZS Transistor, DTC143ZS
R671 5102-S101J2R2 2.2 ohm +-5% 1/4W Fuse Q102 5613-2785(F) Transistor, 2SC2785(F)
R673 5102-S101J2R2 2.2 ohm +-5% 1/4W Fuse Q173 5613-2785(F) Transistor, 2SC2785(F)
R674 5171-S071J183 18 k ohm +-5% 1W Metal Q301 5613-2785(F) Transistor, 2SC2785(F)
R675 V5133-R010J105 1 M ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon Q302 5611-1175(F) Transistor, 2SA1175(F)
R701 5135-221J50P 220 ohm +-5% 1/2W Carbon Q303 5613-2785(F) Transistor, 2SC2785(F)
R702 V5133-R010J752 7.5 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon Q304 5611-1175(F) Transistor, 2SA1175(F)
R703 V5133-R010J750 75 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon Q351 5613-C143ZS Transistor, DTC143ZS
R704 V5133-R010J222 2.2 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon Q551 5613-1473A(R) Transistor, 2SC1473A(R)
R705 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon Q552 5614-1877 Transistor, 2SD1877;(HORIZONTAL)
R707 V5133-R010J181 180 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon Q601 5613-2785(F) Transistor, 2SC2785(F)
R708 V5133-R010J153 15 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon Q701 5613-2785(F) Transistor, 2SC2785(F)
R709 V5133-R010J154 150 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon Q703 5613-2785(F) Transistor, 2SC2785(F)
R711 V5133-R010J221 220 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon Q751 5613-2785(F) Transistor, 2SC2785(F)
R712 5135-331J50P 330 ohm +-5% 1/2W Carbon Q752 5613-2785(F) Transistor, 2SC2785(F)
R721 5135-S051J335 3.3 M ohm +-5% 1/2W Carbon Q753 5613-2785(F) Transistor, 2SC2785(F)
R751 V5133-R010J153 15 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon Q801 5613-2785(F) Transistor, 2SC2785(F)
R752 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon Q802 5613-2120(O) Transistor, 2SC2120(O)
R754 V5133-R010J101 100 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon Q803 5611-950(O) Transistor, 2SA950(O)
R755 V5133-R010J153 15 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R756 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
R757 V5133-R010J182 1.8 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R758 V5133-R010J101 100 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon IC101 5654-TA87C-B2 IC;(u-COM)
R760 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon IC102 5654-S24C02BP IC;(EEPROM)
R761 5102-S101J2R2 2.2 ohm +-5% 1/4W Fuse IC301 5653-TA1268N IC, TA1268N ;(IF/VIDEO/CHROMA/DEF)
R801 V5133-R010J471 470 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon IC311 5653-NJ7809FA IC, NJM7809FA;(9V REGULATOR)
R802 V5133-R010J103 10 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon IC501 5652-AN5512 IC, AN5512;(VERTICAL)
R803 V5133-R010J102 1 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon IC601 5653-STR30130 IC, STR30130;(AVR)
R804 V5133-R010J103 10 k ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon IC671 5653-NJ7805LD IC, NJM78LR05L-D;(5V REGULATOR/RESET 4.2V)
R805 V5133-R010J151 150 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon IC701 5624-TLP651 Photo-Interrupter;(VIDEO)
R806 V5133-R010J471 470 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon IC702 5624-TLP631 Photo-Interrupter;(AUDIO)
R807 5134-151J25P 150 ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R809 5134-2R2J25P 2.2 ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R810 V5133-R010J1R0 1 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R811 V5133-R010J2R2 2.2 ohm +-5% 1/8W Carbon
R812 5102-S111J100 10 ohm +-5% 1/2W Fuse
Ref No. Ref No.
 - 22 -
Part No. Description Part No. Description

CONTROLS S103 4437-00611 Push Switch
S104 4437-00611 Push Switch
VR701 5101-10301934 10 k ohm Variable Resistor S105 4437-00611 Push Switch
VR702 5101-10301934 10 k ohm Variable Resistor SF201 5679-01501450 Surface Acoustic Wave Filter
TE1 4363-01201 Antenna Coupler;(ANT)
Ref No. Ref No.
- 23 -
Part No. Description Part No. Description
MISCELLANEOUS
TH601 5192-01801 Posistor
TU1 6119-15502 VHF/UHF/CATV Tuner Assembly
X101 5691-S2401802 Crystal Osc.8.0MHz;(8.0MHz)
X301 5691-S2401362 Crystal Osc. 3.579545MHz;(3.57945MHz)
X551 5693-SB503F30 Ceramic Osc. 503 kHz;(503kHz)
CAPACITORS TRANSISTORS
C451 5361-471KB 470 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B Q451 5613-1473A(R) Transistor, 2SC1473A(R)
C452 5361-471KB 470 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B Q452 5613-1473A(R) Transistor, 2SC1473A(R)
C453 5361-471KB 470 pF +-10% 50V Ceramic B Q453 5613-1473A(R) Transistor, 2SC1473A(R)
C454 5361-S11BK102 1000 pF +-10% 2 kV Ceramic
MISCELLANEOUS
RESISTORS
SU451 4474-08001 Socket
R451 5171-S071J153 15 k ohm +-5% 1W Metal
R452 5171-S071J153 15 k ohm +-5% 1W Metal
R453 5171-S071J153 15 k ohm +-5% 1W Metal
R454 5134-272J25P 2.7 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R455 5134-272J25P 2.7 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R456 5134-272J25P 2.7 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R457 5232-331J16P 330 ohm +-5% 1/6W Carbon
R458 5134-152J25P 1.5 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R459 5232-331J16P 330 ohm +-5% 1/6W Carbon
R460 5134-152J25P 1.5 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon
R461 5232-331J16P 330 ohm +-5% 1/6W Carbon
R462 5134-152J25P 1.5 k ohm +-5% 1/4W Carbon